
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5486
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
REGULATOR FOR PSUS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes an effective project implementation regulator to monitor timely execution of projects of Public
Sector Companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES Of PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): The Infrastructure and Project Monitoring Division (IPMS) in the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation monitors projects, costing Rs. 20 crores and above, under implementation by the Central Public Sector Enterprises.

(b) & (c) : The details of mega and major projects under implementation and belonging to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) are given in Chapter 10 (page 111 to 119) of Public Enterprises Survey (2008-09), which is a public document and was laid in the Parliament on 25th February, 2010.
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